Primary Care Outline Milestone Plan 2019-2023

2018/19

2019/20

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23

Feb-19 Mar-19

Apr-19 May-19 Jul-19 [ Aug-19 [ 2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Key Deliverables

Access evenings & weekends 30
minutes per 1,000 patients

Access evenings & weekends 45 minutes per 1,000 patients / time for GPs to tackle killer conditions ie cancer, heart disease, obesity, diabetes, mental health, older people & care homes

Network Investment & Impact Fund

Extended Access DES (practice) will shift to networks

Additional requirements for cancer
care, inequalities & CVD

New PCN DES available from NHSE

PCNs confirm how care homes will
be supported in network area ie
medication reviews, improve
personalisation, anticipatory care &
CVD linked to expanding workforce.

PCNs established backed by £1.8 billion (2019-2023)

PCNs confirm Clinical Director return
fully completed Network Agreement

PCNs £1.50 per patient Funding -
Implementation of PCN DES — STPs ensure PCNs are provided with PC Data Analytics for population

segmentation & risk stratification according to national dataset.

PCN DES additions

PCN DES additions

PCN DES additions

PCN DES additions

QOF retire 175 points/28 indicators (low value) recycled & assigned to new Quality Improvement Domain (End of Life & Prescribing Safety). Personalised Care, practices to identify
opportunistically preferred method of communication & personalise future contact (templates to follow)

QOF Further changes including heart
failure, asthma, COPD & mental
health*

GP Contract increase by 1.4% (2% Pay Uplift GPs & their employees/uplift for practices to develop networks/population increase/adjustment for indemnity backed scheme

Indemnity - NHS Resolution Clinical Negligence Scheme for General Practice —

Improved management of diabetes, blood pressure control & cervical screening *

Direct Booking NHS 111 to GP Surgeries (1 appointment per 3,000 patients per day from existing appointments)

Repeat prescribing electronic in all practices

STP Primary Care Strategy preparatory discussions

Feedback from NHSE & final
amendments

STP Primary Care Strategy finalised
for submission to NHSE

STP Primary Care Strategy approval

STP Primary Care Strategy Development via CCG Governance Process(es)

STP Primary Care Strategy Implement:

ation & ring fenced funding

GPFV Transformation Programme 2016-21 Investment in training, leadership
development, resilience, new roles etc including NHS Digital

Conuation of GPFV Transformation Programme 2016-21 & NHS Digital investment

Patient right to web & video consultations

PCN Brief/proposal discussed at

PCN Brief, I di d at
rief/proposal discussed a Primary Care Commissioning

Group Leads Meeting. Committee

Last Updated: 26.2.19 SLS

Workshop with member practices to
explore the Network DES &
preparation for submission (Members

Further allocations/development
funding confirmed for CCG/STP
including ring fenced ££.

Funds distributed to PCNs as per
Network Submissions

Funding allocations confirmed &

Review of PCN submissions (CCG) distributed to CCGs

Meeting).




