Primary Care Outline Milestone Plan 2019-2023

20	018/19	2019/20					2020/21		2021/22	2022/23
Feb-19	Mar-19	Apr-19	May-19	Jul-19	Aug-19	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Access evenings & weekends 30 minutes per 1,000 patients		Access evenings & weekends 45 minutes per 1,000 patients / time for GPs to tackle killer conditions ie cancer, heart disease, obesity, diabetes, mental health, older people & care homes					Network Investment & Impact Fund Additional requirements for cancer care, inequalities & CVD	Extended Access DES (practice) will shift to networks		
	New PCN DES available from NHSE	PCNs £1.50 per patient Funding - Implementation of PCN DES →	PCNs confirm Clinical Director return fully completed Network Agreement	PCNs established backed by £1.8 billings. STPs ensure PCNs are provided with I segmentation & risk stratification according.	PC Data Analytics for population	PCNs confirm how care homes will be supported in network area ie medication reviews, improve personalisation, anticipatory care & CVD linked to expanding workforce.	PCN DES additions	PCN DES additions	PCN DES additions	PCN DES additions
bles		QOF retire 175 points/28 indicators (low value) recycled & assigned to new Quality Improvement Domain (End of Life & Prescribing Safety). Personalised Care, practices to identify opportunistically preferred method of communication & personalise future contact (templates to follow)					QOF Further changes including heart failure, asthma, COPD & mental health*			
/era		GP Contract increase by 1.4% (2% Pay Uplift GPs & their employees/uplift for practices to develop networks/population increase/adjustment for indemnity backed scheme								
Deli		Indemnity - NHS Resolution Clinical Negligence Scheme for General Practice →								
Kev		Improved management of diabetes, blood pressure control & cervical screening *								
		Direct Booking NHS 111 to GP Surgeries (1 appointment per 3,000 patients per day from existing appointments)								
		Repeat prescribing electronic in all pr	ractices							
STP Primary Care Strategy preparatory discussions		STP Primary Care Strategy Developr	ment	STP Primary Care Strategy approval via CCG Governance Process(es)	STP Primary Care Strategy finalise for submission to NHSE	Feedback from NHSE & final amendments	STP Primary Care Strategy Implemen	tation & ring fenced funding		
GPFV Transformation Programme 2016-21 Investment in training, leadership development, resilience, new roles etc including NHS Digital		Conuation of GPFV Transformation Programme 2016-21 & NHS Digital investment						Patient right to web & video consultations		
PCN Brief/proposal discussed at Group Leads Meeting.	PCN Brief/proposal discussed at Primary Care Commissioning Committee	Workshop with member practices to explore the Network DES & preparation for submission (Members Meeting).	Review of PCN submissions (CCG)	Funding allocations confirmed & distributed to CCGs	Funds distributed to PCNs as per Network Submissions	Further allocations/development funding confirmed for CCG/STP including ring fenced ££.				

Last Updated: 26.2.19 SLS